\\es	Bengel Ferm No. 27 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
	(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.) 5927
1.	Jaspaigari PS NJP Year 2021 FIR No. 427/2021 Date 07/05/2021
2	Act Sections 188/269/270 ii) Act R/A Sections 5!(3) of (iv) Others Acts & Sections Date To 07/05/2021
	S.F. Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections Classification (iv) Others Acts & Sections (
3	a) Occurrence of Offence: Day Friday Date From 07/05/2021 Date To 07/05/2021
3.	a) Occurrence of Offence: Day Friedry Date From 0/05/25  Time Period Doy Hours Time From 10:45 thr Time To 11:05 the
	Time Period D'Cy Hown Time From 10:45 for Time 11:15 this  (b) Information received at P.S. Date 07/05/2021 Time 11:15 this
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date 07/05/2014 Time (c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) 301 Time 11:15 three
	(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No(s)
4.	Type of Information:  Written / Oral  Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S.  OI Korn North Beat No.  Por North Beat No.  Description of the Property of th
5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 0) K33 76 17 Bear No.  (b) Address Gale Bazat, PS NTP Dist. Jalpaigus.
	(b) Address Sak Divzve , Joseph
	Out than the
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the  Name of the P.S
	Name of the P.S
6.	Complainant/Informant: (a) Name SI Prabir Kumar Rahk
	(a) Name
	(d) Nationality
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	(e) Passport No. Service Service
	(e) Passport No. Date of Issue Place of Issue Place of Issue (f) Occupation Goxf. Service (g) Address New Falpai gury PS, Sili guri Police Commission nevale, Sili guri (g) Address New Falpai gury PS, Sili guri Police Commission nevale, Sili guri
_	(g) Address N. 200 (suspected / unknown accused with full particulars () Ananta Adlierary (52) 3/0
1.	(g) Address New Jalpai gurs PS, Sili guri Police Commission Myall, 350  Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars (1) Ananta Adliekary (3) S/O  Krexan Adulary of East Dhanten, near DPS lengt, B. NFP, Jalpanguri (Atlach separate sheet, if necessary)  (Allach separate sheet, if necessary)  (2) Saluul Hague (42) S/O Ek/as Hague of Chernavali, R. NFP, Jalpanguri  (3) Axlum Sankaz (25) S/O A/OX Sankar of Ambilian gove, PS NFP, Jalpandar
	gwi (i) Bidly Mark & Britis (52)
	of Achor Necgar, B. Net P. Dist or alpoing grand  R. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complanation
q	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
3.	
	Total value of properties stolen / involved
11	inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
12	FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original writing to the
	FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original written Complaint willing therewill. I would be seed on FIR is excelosed kerewill.
13	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the reveals commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the reveals commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the reveals commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the reveals commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the reveals commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the reveals commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the reveals commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the reveals commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the reveals commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the reveals commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the reveals commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the reveals commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the reveals commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the reveals commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the reveals commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the reveals commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the reveals commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the reveals commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the reveals commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the reveals commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the reveals commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the reveals commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the reveals commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the reveals commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the reveals commission of offence (s) and the reveals commission of offence (s) are recei
	up the investigation / directed ASI Being School of NTO Winner Metropolitan ake up
	nvestigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S
	urisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
	nformant free of cost The on gi nat written
14.	Signature / Thumb impression  Signature of the Officer-in-Charge  Signature of the Officer-in-Charge  Signature of the Officer-in-Charge  In Wild Police Station  90
	of the Complainant / Informant  Pair Jaipanger Police Stations  Pair Jaipanger Police Stations  Pair Jaipanger Police Stations
	Name: AMANG
15.	ate & Time of despatch to the court:  Rank: No. St OF FOCICE  OTC NEED Tourpoing certifies SPC
	Conned with Componer



: FIR Sub

Sir,

In producing herewith 04 (Four) arrested accused persons who disclosed their identity as (1) Ananta Adhikary (52 yrs) S/O Khokan Adhikary near DPS School, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri (2) Sainul Haque (42 yrs) S/O Eklas of Chunavati, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri, (3) Ashim Sarkar (25 yrs) S/O Alok Sarkar of Ambika Nagar ,PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri (4) Bidhu Majumdar @ Bidhu (52 Yrs) S/o late Sudhir Majumdar of Ashok Nagar, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri .

I SI Prabir Kumar Raha of New Jalpaiguri Police Station, SPC do here by lodge this written complaint against the above noted persons to the effect that while on performing morning mobile Van duty in c/w NJP GDE No.286 dt. 07.05.2021 and MCC no.1209/21 dt. 07.05.2021, I, along with forces had been to Gate Bazar in between 10:45 hrs to 11:05 hrs. and found that the above noted persons are gathered there without any reason and found them without wearing mask. There by making unnecessary gathering at Gate Bazar. On being asked the above noted persons stated before me that they were well aware of Govt. Order regarding pandemic situation of Covid-19 and wearing of facial mask has been mandatory in public places in the current pandemic disaster situation.

They all are violated the order of Govt. of West Bengal vide Memo No. 486-CS/2021 dt. 24.04.2021. Hence I arrested them in c/w the case under proper memo of arrest in between 10:45 hrs to 11:05 hrs. duly signed by them in presence of witnesses inform the ground of arrest.

Now I request you for starting a specific case U/S 188/269/270 IPC r/w sec 51 (b) of disaster Management Act.2005 against the above noted accused persons and arrange proper investigation of the case.

Dated: 07/05/2021

Enclosure:-Memo of Arrest

Received on 07/05/21 ov-11:15 Hmvide NJP GDENO 301 cld 07/05/21

and started NJP Care NO 427/21

and 07/05/21 U/S 188/ 268/270 1PERFO

see 51(6) of alisartis Management Aet

see 51(6) of alisartis Management Sulfa

and energy oned to 184 BF, lary Sulfa

for its envistigation.

Officer-In-Charge New Jalpaiguri Police Station Ciliauri Metropolitan Police

Yours faithfully,

(SI PRABIR KUMAR RAHA) NJP, Jalpaiguri